FERC ICA Oil Tariff Buckeye Market-Based Rates Tariff FERC No. 438.16.0 (Cancels FERC No. 438.15.0)

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

LOCAL TARIFF

Applying On The Transportation Of

REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

From

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

To Points In

CONNECTICUT AND MASSACHUSETTS

Governed by the Rules and Regulations published in Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.'s Tariff FERC No. **[W]** <u>436.9.0</u> 436.8.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

Pursuant to the Commission's Decision of February 22, 2013, 142 FERC ¶ 61,140, the destinations named herein are in markets in which Buckeye may continue to charge market-based rates.

This tariff contains market-based rates filed in compliance with 18 CFR §342.4(b)

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: MAY 28, 2019

Issued by: ROBERT A. MALECKY President, Domestic Pipelines and Terminals Mainline L.P. General Partner of Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. Five TEK Park 9999 Hamilton Blvd. Breinigsville, PA 18031



EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2019

Compiled by: STEVEN R. TRAPANI Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. Five TEK Park 9999 Hamilton Blvd. Breinigsville, PA 18031 (610) 904-4635 strapani@buckeye.com

TABLE OF RATES						
Rates in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons						
			FROM: (Origins)			
[I] Increase:			CONNECTICUT			
All rates on this page are increased.			NEW HAVEN			
	County		New Haven			
то:		Code	AA	A BA BB EN E	W	
(Destinations) ⁽¹⁾			Aviation Turbine Fuel	Distillates	Gasolines	
CONNECTICUT						
NEW HAVEN	New Haven	(3)	-	15.24	15.24	
MIDDLETOWN	Middlesex	RW		72.74	43.98	
PORTLAND	Middlesex	RW	_			
EAST HARTFORD	Hartford	FD		84.21		
HARTFORD (MAIN STREET)	Hartford	AJ			54.77	
ROCKY HILL	Hartford	RY	-		54.77	
WETHERSFIELD	Hartford	WE				
ENFIELD	Harford	FA		111.15	-	
MELROSE	Hartford	NC	-			
BRADLEY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	Hartford	DY	111.55	111.55	-	
MASSACHUSETTS						
LUDLOW	Hampden	LD	291.42	119.84	-	
SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	(2)	-	119.84	94.37	
Notos:						

Notes:

(1) Exception to FERC No. **[W]** <u>436.9.0</u> 436.8.0 (Rules and Regulations) - Item No. 25: The minimum batch size is 5,000 barrels.

(2) Springfield includes delivery points: Springfield Junction (GD), Bay Street (BS), Albany Street (AY), Agnew Street Junction (GW), and North Springfield (NG).

(3) New Haven Location Abbreviation Codes are: (AA) (BA) (BB) (EN) (EW)

CONTRACT RATE ⁽¹⁾ Rates in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons						
חמונה זו טפוונה ז כו שמונה טו דב ט	Illeu Siaies G	FROM: (Origins)				
		CONNECTICUT				
		NEW HAVEN				
County	New Haven					
то:	Code	AA BA BB EN EW				
(Destinations) ⁽²⁾		Gasolines				
MASSACHUSETTS SPRINGFIELD Hampden	(3)	[U] 70.00				
Notes:						
 (1) The contract rate is available to any shipper that signs an agreement to transport a minimum of 3,832,500 barrels of gasoline during a 12 month period. If shipper fails to transport the minimum volume, deficiency charges will apply. (2) Exception to FERC No. 436.8.0 (Rules and Regulations) - Item No. 25: The minimum batch size is 5,000 barrels, (3) Springfield includes delivery points: Springfield Junction (GD), Bay Street (BS), Albany Street (AY), Agnew Street Junction (GW), and North Springfield (NG). 						
Explanation of Reference Marks: [I] Increase [U] Unchanged [W] Change in Wording Only						